



## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02-00924 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 9/6/2002 In control: **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS** 

On agenda: 9/17/2002 Final action: 9/17/2002

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the Bureau of Justice Assistance Local Law Enforcement Block

Grants Program, as follows:

a) Authorize the County Administrator, on behalf of Santa Barbara County, to accept the 2002 Local

Law Enforcement Block Grant Funding in the amount of \$99,481 from the Bureau of Justice

Assistance of the U.S. Department of Justice;

b) Authorize the County Administrator to execute the County's application for grant funds, as well as all related contracts, amendments, or extensions with the Bureau of Justice Assistance, subject to

Board of Supervisors approval.

Sponsors: PROBATION DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/17/2002	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the Bureau of Justice Assistance Local Law Enforcement Block Grants Program, as follows:

- a) Authorize the County Administrator, on behalf of Santa Barbara County, to accept the 2002 Local Law Enforcement Block Grant Funding in the amount of \$99,481 from the Bureau of Justice Assistance of the U.S. Department of Justice;
- b) Authorize the County Administrator to execute the County's application for grant funds, as well as all related contracts, amendments, or extensions with the Bureau of Justice Assistance, subject to Board of Supervisors approval.

[Enter body here.]